## I Mina Trentai Tres Na Liheslaturan Guåhan Resolutions Log Sheet

				Date of	Date	Committee / Ofc	PUBLIC HEARING	DATE COMMITTEE	
Resolution No.	Sponsor	Title	Date Intro	Presentation	Referred	Referred	DATE	REPORT FILED	Date Adopted
289-33 (LS)		Relative to commending and congratulating Raymond L.G. Taimanglo on the occasion of his retirement after more than eleven (11) years of dedicated service with the Judiciary of Guam; and to further extending a sincere Un Dångkolo Na Si Yu'os Ma'åse' and best wishes to him in his future endeavors on behalf of I Liheslaturan Guåhan and the people of Guam.	12:27 p.m.	02/24/16					02/17/16

## I MINA'TRENTAI TRES NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN 2016 (SECOND) Regular Session

Resolution No. 289-33 (LS)

Introduced by:

FRANK B. AGUON, JR.

T. C. Ada

V. Anthony Ada

Frank F. Blas, Jr.

B. J.F. Cruz

James V. Espaldon

Brant T. McCreadie

Tommy Morrison

T. R. Muña Barnes

R. J. Respicio

Dennis G. Rodriguez, Jr.

Michael F.Q. San Nicolas

Mary Camacho Torres

N. B. Underwood, Ph.D.

Judith T. Won Pat, Ed.D.

Relative to commending and congratulating Raymond L.G. Taimanglo on the occasion of his retirement after more than eleven (11) years of dedicated service with the Judiciary of Guam; and to further extending a sincere *Un Dångkolo Na Si Yu'os Ma'åse'* and best wishes to him in his future endeavors on behalf of *I Liheslaturan Guåhan* and the people of Guam.

## BE IT RESOLVED BY I MINA'TRENTAL TRES NA LIHESLATURAN

- 2 GUÅHAN:
- WHEREAS, Raymond L.G. Taimanglo is celebrating his retirement with his
- 4 wife, Gwendolyn N. Taimanglo; their daughter, Desiree; and their grandson, Vicente;
- 5 and

WHEREAS, in July 2004, Raymond began his career with the Judiciary of Guam working as a Procurement and Facilities Management Administrator; and

WHEREAS, throughout his career with the Judiciary of Guam, Raymond completed numerous trainings and workshops; and he was appointed to several committees, including the Symposium of Mandatory Drug Testing Planning Committee; the Governor's Military Buildup Commission; the Judiciary's Project Manager for the Design and Construction of Guam's Forensic Science Laboratory; and the Year Round Grievance Committee; and

**WHEREAS,** Raymond received a Certificate of Nomination for Excellence in Court Operations, and was named "Manager of the Year" in 2007; and

WHEREAS, in addition to his commitment to the Judiciary, Raymond served for twenty-two (22) years and nine (9) months in the Guam Army National Guard, Raymond, where he retired as a Colonel; and

WHEREAS, Raymond's civic contributions to our island community include being the former Military Outreach Director for the Employer Support of the Guard and Reserve (ESGR); serving as an active volunteer with the Civilian Assisted Policing Effort (CAPE); and serving as the President and Vice President of the Guam National Guard Golf Club; now therefore, be it

**RESOLVED,** that *I Mina'Trentai Tres Na Liheslaturan Guåhan* does hereby, on behalf of the people of Guam, commend and congratulate Raymond L.G. Taimanglo on the occasion of his retirement after more than eleven (11) years of dedicated service with the Judiciary of Guam; and does further extend a sincere *Un Dångkolo Na Si Yu'os Ma'åse'* and best wishes to him in his future endeavors; and be it further

**RESOLVED,** that the Speaker certify, and the Legislative Secretary attest to, the adoption hereof, and that copies of the same be thereafter transmitted to Raymond

- 1 L.G. Taimanglo; to the Honorable Alberto C. Lamorena III, Presiding Judge; to Chief
- 2 Justice Robert J. Torres, Judiciary of Guam; and to the Honorable Edward J.B. Calvo,
- 3 I Maga'låhen Guåhan.

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY *I MINA'TRENTAI TRES NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN* ON THE 17<sup>TH</sup> DAY OF FEBRUARY 2016.

BENJAMIN J.F. ERUZ

Acting Speaker

TINA ROSE MUÑA BARNES
Legislative Secretary